interstitial bits on free television, foreign free television, basic cable and
pay television for a period of five (5) years beginning sixty (60) days
after the date such interstitial was recorded upon payment to the voice
actor of a cycle payment of either:  (i) one hundred eighty-five percent
(185%) of the voice actor's total applicable minimum salary if Producer
reruns such interstitial(s) on a network during such five (5) year period;
or (ii) otherwise, one hundred seventy percent (170%) of the voice
actor's total applicable minimum salary.

[...]

including the tenth run, including a second run over a network in prime
time, said network prime time run shall be paid at the full rate for such
run provided in the 2014 SAG-AFTRA TELEVISION AGREEMENT
and, for all remaining runs, an additional sum of not less than one
hundred thirty-eight percent (138%) of total applicable minimum shall
be paid;

2. If Producer desires to acquire rerun rights up to and
including the tenth run, including second and third network runs in
prime time, said two network prime time runs shall be paid at the full
rate for such runs provided in the 2014 SAG-AFTRA TELEVISION

[...]

than one hundred percent (100%) of total applicable minimum shall be
paid;

3. If Producer desires to acquire rerun rights up to and
including the tenth run, including reruns over a television network other
than prime time network runs, not less than one hundred eighty-five
percent (185%) of the voice actor's total applicable minimum salary shall
be paid;

4. If Producer desires to acquire rerun rights up to and
including the tenth run in syndication, not less than one hundred seventy
percent (170%) of the voice actor's total applicable minimum salary shall